
 

 
 
 

TOUR #1 
Thursday, September 3  Alcorn State Braves at Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets  Atlanta, GA 
Saturday, September 5  Auburn Tigers vs. Louisville Cardinals    Atlanta, GA 
Monday, September 7  Ohio State Buckeyes at Virginia Tech Hokies   Blacksburg, VA 
Saturday, September 12  Southern Heritage Classic: TSU vs. JSU    Memphis, TN 
Thursday, September 17 Clemson Tigers at Louisville Cardinals    Louisville, KY 
Saturday, September 19  Ole Miss Rebels at Alabama Crimson Tide   Tuscaloosa, AL 
Saturday, September 26  Kansas Jayhawks at Rutgers Knights    New Brunswick, NJ 
Thursday, October 1  Miami (FL) Hurricanes at Cincinnati Bearcats   Cincinnati, OH 
Saturday, October 3  Notre Dame Fighting Irish at Clemson Tigers   Anderson, SC 
Saturday, October 10  Miami (FL) Hurricanes at Florida State Seminoles  Tallahassee, FL 
Friday, October 16  Houston Cougars at Tulane Green Wave    New Orleans, LA 
Saturday, October 17  Florida Gators at LSU Tigers     Baton Rouge, LA 
Saturday, October 24  Texas A&M Aggies at Ole Miss Rebels    Oxford, MS 
Thursday, October 29  West Virginia Mountaineers at TCU Horned Frogs  Ft. Worth, TX 
Saturday, October 31  South Carolina Gamecocks at Texas A&M Aggies   College Station, TX 
Thursday, November 5  Mississippi State Bulldogs at Missouri Tigers   Columbia, MO 
Saturday, November 7  Penn State Nittany Lions at Northwestern Wildcats  Evanston, IL 
Saturday, November 14  Georgia Bulldogs at Auburn Tigers    Auburn, AL 
Tuesday, November 17  Ball State Cardinals at Ohio Bobcats    Athens, OH 
Saturday, November 21  Michigan Wolverines at Penn State Nittany Lions  University Park, PA 
Thursday, November 26  USF Bulls at UCF Knights     Orlando, FL 
Saturday, November 28  Florida State Seminoles at Florida Gators   Gainesville, FL 
Saturday, December 5  SEC Championship      Atlanta, GA 
 
 
TOUR #2 
Friday, September 4  Baylor Bears at SMU Mustangs     Dallas, TX 
Saturday, September 5  Wisconsin Badgers vs. Alabama Crimson Tide   Dallas, TX 
Friday, September 11  Utah State Aggies at Utah Utes     Salt Lake City, UT 
Saturday, September 12  Boise State Broncos at BYU Cougars    Provo, UT 
Saturday, September 19  Stanford Cardinal at USC Trojans    Los Angeles, CA 
Saturday, September 26  UCLA Bruins at Arizona Wildcats     Tucson, AZ 
Saturday, October 3  Hawaii Rainbow Warriors at Boise State Broncos   Boise, ID 
October 7 – 10   Texas State Fair: Oklahoma Sooners vs. Texas Longhorns  Dallas, TX 
Saturday, October 17  West Virginia Mountaineers at Baylor Bears   Waco, TX 
Friday, October 23  Memphis Tigers at Tulsa Hurricanes    Tulsa, OK 
Saturday, October 24  Kansas Jayhawks at Oklahoma State Cowboys   Stillwater, OK 
Saturday, October 31  Michigan Wolverines at Minnesota Gophers   Minneapolis, MN 
Thursday, November 5  Baylor Bears at Kansas State Wildcats    Manhattan, KS 
Saturday, November 7  Michigan State Spartans at Nebraska Cornhuskers  Lincoln, NE 
Saturday, November 14  Minnesota Gophers at Iowa Hawkeyes    Iowa City, IA 



 

 
 
 
Wednesday, November 18 Western Michigan Broncos at NIU Huskies   Dekalb, IL 
Saturday, November 21  Louisville Cardinals at Pittsburgh Panthers   Pittsburgh, PA 
Tuesday, November 24  Bowling Green Falcons at Ball State Cardinals   Muncie, IN 
Saturday, November 28  Clemson Tigers at South Carolina Gamecocks   Columbia, SC 
Saturday, December 5  Big 10 Championship      Indianapolis, IN 


